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September 2020 

Tuesday 1st September – PD Day 

Wednesday 2nd September - Y7 & Y11 return to College 

Thursday 3rd September - Y8, Y9 & Y10 return to College 

Thursday 10th September – Year 7 Photographs 

Friday 18th September – Y9 Careers Speed Dating 

Monday 21st September – APP Event all students 

W/C Monday 21st September – House Competition (MFL) 

Tuesday 22nd September – CAA Photography Workshop 
 

October 2020 

Monday 5th October – Primary STEM Day 

Tuesday 6th October – STEM Lecture and Grand Opening 

Thursday 8th October – KS4 Success Meeting – the year(s) ahead 

Monday 12th October – House Competition Spelling Bee 

Thursday 15th October – Y6 Open Evening 6-8pm 

Thursday 15th October – APP Event boys only 

Tuesday 20th October – 2020 Leaver’s Prom at Wynyard Hall 

Thursday 22nd October – APP Event girls only 

Thursday 22nd October – Y11 Autumn Progress Report Issued 

Friday 23rd October – College breaks up for half term 3pm 
 

November 2020 

Monday 2nd November – Students return to College 8.35am 

Monday 2nd November – CAA Prop Making Workshop 

Tuesday 3rd November – DofE Parent Information Evening 6-7pm 

Monday 9th November – House Competition Dragon’s Den 

Tuesday 10th November – Y8 HEE Why Care Event 

Thursday 12th November – Y10 Parent’s Evening 1 

W/C Monday 16th November – House Competition Can you solve it? 

Thursday 19th November – APP Event all students 

Thursday 19th November – Y11 Parent’s Evening 

Thursday 26th November – Awards Evening 

Friday 27th November – PD Day 

W/C Monday 30th November – House Competition Photography 

 

December 2020 

Tuesday 1st – Thursday 3rd December – College Show 

Thursday 3rd December – APP Event girls only 

Thursday 10th December – APP Event boys only 

Thursday 10th December – Y7 Parent’s Evening 1 

Monday 14th December – House Competition Pantomimes 

Tuesday 15th December – Christmas Concert 

Thursday 17th December – Y7-10 Autumn Progress Reports Issued 

Friday 18th December – College closes for students at 2pm 
 

January 2021 

Monday 4th January – PD Day 

Monday 11th January – CAA Song Writing Workshop  

Monday 11th – Friday 29th January – Year 11 Forecast Exams 

Thursday 21st January – Y9 Options Evening and Careers Fair 

Monday 25th January – APP Event all students 
 

February 2021 

Monday 1st February – House Competition Cryptography starts 

Thursday 4th February – Y9 Options Form Deadline 

Thursday 4th February – Y10 and Y11 RSE Sessions 

Monday 8th February – House Competition Masterchef and My 

Favourite Element 

Monday 8th February – APP Event girls only 

Tuesday 9th February – Internet Safety Day 

Tuesday 9th February – GCSE Food Practical Exam (group 1) 

Wednesday 10th February – GCSE Food Practical Exam (group 2) 

Wednesday 10th February – GCSE Drama Performance 

Wednesday 10th February – APP Event boys only 

Thursday 11th February – GCSE Food Practical Exam (group 3) 

Friday 12th February – College breaks up for half term 3pm 

Monday 22nd February – Students return to College 8.35am 

Monday 22nd February – House Competition Indoor Football starts 

Monday 22nd February – CAA Dance Workshop 

 

February 2021 Continued… 

Wednesday 24th February – Application deadline for Head 

boy/Head girl candidates 

Thursday 25th February – Year 11 Spring Progress Reports Issued 

Thursday 25th February – KS4 Success Meeting – Carousel Event and 

Targeted Y11 Parents 
 

March 2021 

Thursday 4th March – World Book Day 

Friday 5th March – Interviews for Head boy/Head girl candidates 

Friday 5th – Sunday 14th March – British STEM Week 

W/C Monday 8th March – House Competition STEM week 

Wednesday 10th March – BTEC and GCSE Music Performance 

Friday 12th March – House Competition Pi Day 

Tuesday 16th March – APP event all students 

Wednesday 17th March – Y10 Mock Interviews Part 1 

Thursday 18th March – Y9 Parent’s Evening 

Monday 22nd March – HB/HG Campaign Begins 

Monday 22nd March – House Comps Hardboiled History & Music 

Tuesday 23rd March – Y10 Mock Interviews Part 2 

Thursday 25th March - Y9 & Y10 London Trip Departs 

Thursday 25th March – Y7-Y10 Spring Progress Report Issued 

Friday 26th March – HB/HG Election Day 

Friday 26th March – College closes to students 3pm 
 

April 2021 

Monday 12th April – Students return to College 8.35am 

Monday 12th April – CAA Dance Workshop 

Wednesday 21st April – APP Event girls only 

Friday 23rd – Sunday 25th April – Silver Practice DofE Expedition 

Friday 23rd – Saturday 24th April – Bronze Practice DofE Expedition 

W/C Monday 26th April – House Competition MFL 

W/C Monday 26th April – Junior Maths Challenge 

 

May 2021 

Monday 3rd May – Bank Holiday 

Wednesday 5th May – APP Event boys only 

Thursday 13th May – Y10 Parent’s Evening 2 

Monday 17th May – House Competition – Quiz and Geography 

Thursday 27th May – Y8 Parent’s Evening 

Thursday 27th May – Y11 Summer Progress Report Issued 

Friday 28th May – College closes to students 3pm 
 

June 2021 

Monday 7th June – Students return to college 8.35am 

Monday 7th June – House Competition Rounders starts 

Monday 7th – Wednesday 9th June – Bushcraft Residential Y8 

Wednesday 9th – Friday 11th June – Bushcraft Residential Y7 

Thursday 10th June – Y10 Senior Students Presentation Evening 

Friday 11th June – APP Event all students 

W/C Monday 14th June – Y10 Geography Field trip week 

Friday 18th – Tuesday 22nd June – Paris Trip 

W/C Monday 21st June – House Competition Public Speaking 

Wednesday 23rd June – CAA Art Workshop 

Thursday 24th June – Y7 Parent’s Evening 2 

Friday 25th – Sunday 27th June – Silver Qualifying DofE Expedition TBC 

Friday 25th – Saturday 26th June – Bronze Qualifying DofE Expedition 

W/C Monday 28th June – House Competition Sports Week 

Tuesday 29th June – Y11 Leaver’s Assembly 2pm 

Wednesday 30th June – PrisonNoWay Event Y10 
 

July 2021 

Thursday 1st July – PSHCE Day/PrisonNoWay Event Y9 

Thursday 1st July – Y6 Transition Evening 

Monday 5th – Friday 16th July – Y6 Transition Fortnight 

W/C Monday 5th July – House Competition Battle of the Bands 

Thursday 8th July – Y7-10 Summer Progress Report Issued 

Thursday 8th July – 2021 Leaver’s Prom at Wynyard Hall 

W/C Monday 12th July – House Competition Creativity Festival 

Tuesday 13th July – Sports Awards Evening 

Friday 16th July – College closes to students for Summer Holiday 2pm 
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